	Will of James Maloney	
Name in Record	Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
James Malony	Makes his last will & testament	March 28, 1888
Rebecca Maloney	Wife; inherits real estate in Blue Creek Township, Adams County, Ind.	
Joseph Orlando Maloney	Grandson; inherits 20 acres of real estate after death of Rebecca	
Robert N. Malony	Son; shall divide remainder of real estate after mother's death	
Sarah Hitelen	Dau; shall divide remainder of real estate after mother's death	
William Walter Malony	Son; shall divide remainder of real estate after mother's death	
Charles Elwood Malony	Son; shall divide remainder of real estate after mother's death	
J. A. Warren	Witnessed James Malony making his last will	
William Myers	Witnessed James Malony making his last will	
James Malony	Died	Nov. 19, 1888
Job A. Warren	Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will	Jan. 16, 1889
John D. Hale	Clerk	
F. M. Schirmeyer	Deputy	
John D. Hale	Clerk; will has been admitted to probate	Jan. 16, 1889
F. M. Schirmeyer	Deputy	·

Cant the and Section of James of James of James of 40 HOI of Survey of the country of advance the sone the or James Maloney (Continued) Signed sealed passished and deglased in our presence bysaid testalo, anow at the request of said testatos a ai che presence of cacheticher John lefo down to testement hereby wo will be my me to and making void are former will by mention I a Manne (Find) to face made Sho my will hotel my gives section de ser med sections of my look sections Au of Indiana adams County -De it donawa that job a therewel and function process by fairly and funcional of her by will and bryweath to my one of the subscribing witnesses of the lack will beland wife Rebreak Walong all offing meal "in testereet of James Malonglacing adage County corte in Sens Court of my deer manda land is the Source Sudian I such coal good good agreed Clerk of the a same lineing Court of a dans in the view of Sudvar a for sent cont grave of to wish The work for the which to wany sixt of him to with a face to find the white the wing see the grange of forests of most on to he with he County bring of landful age " we bring by me duly we depose has follows: That games the ong de as aredon the 19 th day of noweber 1950 Shor he left the for your day Trealertate that of more and to have with heed ent and and the said toolstor sign his named the semesting out in the Rebuse Melony during the same and he also published and electron that his natural life and at his death my said the sauce was his last will last to elacered, that here as & medicate sall bushinded on follows . Seeme poundmind "I memory fully competent to which I give and organish to my grand one de viselis property and sono under noved saint group All reals Helong tenenty as us of land orcorreion wholever, Ohat Joba Harren January weak and bouch of off the court will " Miliam O. Myers each signed their namest of habon described piece of lend now some as substanting wil search in his presence and this request and with presume of coche to Steen Flerch; The mainter of said mul got a Nance extell fles toring of he tearney acres of land Salve sibed as search to before much 16 days Jamany 1889 I begunted to forephonounds malony where ouch Hale Cense be legacity divided between my four children By J. M. Sohmungs Deputy wist Robert H. Molony, Sarohy & Ficulty and Deterficedine Zoo Thelian noting Molong an Charles Elmen adalus County ! I John D. Stale Class of the adoms lineing Melong cook of my four dild revalor rames lovest of a dams loverly Indiana certify that the above and to hornequely and glike. foregoing Will of James Molong late of adoes County decroved In wither wherey I have becent set, has been duly a donited to probates that its are excession my hand and seal this is to day of March 1585 was her day promise for atternew whose proof together James Melony with taid Willham bundely reasted on pages 70:1 Cherry C A Willvier the office The acomy hunders selected fraid Cause this 16 day of Jany 1887 John & Westerney Separter 3 auch. J. a. Herren William Myero